country’s population—and, by the way, 
this is not a small country, right; this 
is a country of 30-plus million people— 
right now, survive only because of 
emergency aid. Twenty-three thousand 
airstrikes have been launched just 
from 2015 to 2021, killing or injuring 
18,000 civilians. Eighteen thousand ci-
vilians—10,000 of them children—have 
been hit, killed, or maimed by air-
strikes. 

There is a humanitarian nightmare 
inside Yemen today. That does not ac-
crue to the benefit of the United 
States’ security. Why? Because al- 
Qaida and ISIS operate inside Yemen;